# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David Michael Lane	06/16/2005
Thomas Patrick Lennon	06/16/2005

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11155421

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)463-5001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-463-5000

Email: sbodamer@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Bodamer Address Line 1: 10 South Wacker Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles L. Miller

Total Attachments: 1

source=312012.01 Executed assignment#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 016535 FRAME: 0183

500049958

MS Docket No. 312012.01 OC Docket No. 003797.1332

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

invented subject matter "UV FEATURE !LLUM  Wi au  Wi (1)	avid Michael Lane and Ter ("INVENTION") disclouding the filed without this expension of the filed without this expension of the filed without this expension of the filed with the filed w	psed and/or clair 10N"), which: secuted PATENT ASSIGNEE'S le set NW, Elevent sustomer numbe . 421, filed 06/	red in a patent appix FASSIGNMENT. AS legal representatives, h Floor, Washington, r 28319, to insert her / 1 7 / 2005) this /	SIGNOR hereby of Banner & DC 20001-4597, te in parenthesis
□ w	as filed on and wa filed concurrently herew	as given U.S. Se vith:	erial No;	
Micros successors and assig exclusive rights, title applications and pate States, its territories,	oft Corporation, a Wash gns ("ASSIGNEE"), is en and interest in the INVE ents derived therefrom, s and all foreign countries	nington Corporation titled to, and is a NTION and the such as continuits ("APPLICATIO areation, the rece	desirous or acquiring APPLICATION (and and applications, in an N DER!VATIVES")); which is hereby	all other d for the United
by the ASSIGNOR, the entire and exclusive	he ASSIGNOR hereby s rights, title and interest i	ns andizza alle:	d transfers to the Mo	21/21/5°C' 4 16
making and prosecut	NOR agrees to execute tion of the APPLICATION of the APPLICATION and APPLICATION DEF	N (and APPLIC) nd for the purpo	A LICIN DERIVATIVE	OV IAI UNMAION
DATE DATE		David M	NAU ichael Lane	
Jone 16, 20 DATE	200	Thomas	Patrick Lennon	<del></del>

Page 1 of 1

457529451219 OT

**RECORDED: 09/14/2005** 

104 IE 2002 I4:44 FR

**REEL: 016535 FRAME: 0184**